

TITLE: Short-run Copying/Printing (including Color copying) PROGRAM: 1881-SP
TERM: June 1, 2008 to May 31, 2009 (w/Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Colt Print Services Inc.		ABC Reprographics Inc.		Mercury LDO		Power Imaging Inc	
			State 050	Code 21690	State 050	Code 00079	State 050	Code 57745	State 050	Code 70547
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (except Items II. & III.)									
	Black Image Only: Running per 10 copies									
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2") up to and including 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11").....per page unit	5,000 x	0.25	1,250.00	0.21	1,050.00	0.20	1,000.00	0.30	1,500.00
	Color Copying									
(b)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2")per leaf copied one side only	746 x	2.90	2,163.40	3.06	2,282.76	4.00	2,984.00	1.50	1,119.00
(c)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2")per leaf copied face & back	480 x	5.80	2,784.00	5.78	2,774.40	8.00	3,840.00	3.00	1,440.00
(d)	432 x 279 mm (17x11").....per leaf copied one side only	200 x	5.80	1,160.00	3.47	694.00	9.00	1,800.00	3.00	600.00
(e)	432 x 279 mm (17x11").....per leaf copied face & back	32 x	11.60	371.20	6.93	221.76	18.00	576.00	6.00	192.00
(f)	Color Transparencies.....per page size unit	5 x	10.00	50.00	7.88	39.40	6.50	32.50	10.00	50.00
II.	PAPER: Per 10 leaves									
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m ² (50 lb.), White Bond or Writing 75 g/m ² (20 lb.).....	3,725 x	No Charge		0.0945	352.01	0.075	279.38	0.10	372.50
(b)	Colored Writing 75 g/m ² (20 lb.).....	2,837 x	0.20	567.40	0.21	595.77	0.10	283.70	0.15	425.55
(c)	White or Colored Vellum Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lb.)	1,240 x	0.40	496.00	0.42	520.80	0.15	186.00	0.30	372.00
(d)	Clear Mylar or Acetate, 10 mil. thickness.....	2 x	2.50	5.00	0.79	1.58	5.00	10.00	10.00	20.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Banding or kraft wrap products in quantities as specified									
per wrap or band	320 x	0.30	96.00	0.16	51.20	No Charge		0.35	112.00
(b)	Shrink film wrapping as specified.....per wrap	100 x	0.25	25.00	0.26	26.00	0.40	40.00	0.30	30.00
(c)	Stitching with one or two wire stitches.....per book	562 x	0.05	28.10	0.06	33.72	0.04	22.48	0.04	22.48
(d)	Binding with plastic combs or velo of suitable capacity (including punching and cost of all materials)									
per book	166	1.00	166.00	0.68	112.88	0.49	81.34	1.39	230.74
(e)	Drilling.....per 10 leaves	3,890 x	0.05	194.50	0.02	77.80	0.20	778.00	0.05	194.50
(f)	Folding.....per 10 leaves	140 x	0.20	28.00	0.21	29.40	0.20	28.00	0.20	28.00
(g)	Perforating (slit or slot) one line in any direction, includes any make-readies.....per 10 leaves	2 x	1.00	2.00	1.05	2.10	0.20	0.40	1.00	2.00
(h)	Collating & inserting furnished items (including cover and spine inserts) into furnished binders.....per 10 lvs.	220 x	0.50	110.00	0.53	116.60	0.40	88.00	0.50	110.00
(i)	Collating & inserting overhead transparencies in envelope and labeling envelope.....per envelope	2 x	0.50	1.00	0.79	1.58	0.60	1.20	1.00	2.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$9,497.60		\$8,983.76		\$12,031.00		\$6,822.77
DISCOUNT if any	2.000%		189.95	5.000%	449.19	NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$9,307.65		\$8,534.57		\$12,031.00		6,822.77

AWARDED